
OPERATIONAL

DISCRETIONARY FUNDS 2023-24 

$7,733 each Councillor

Councillor Date  funds allocated Projects Approved as at  30 June 2024 Amount Approved

18.07.23 Burrum Coal Discovery Festival - monies towards Coal Fest, 

equipment hire and ancillary

1,000.00

28.07.23 The Burrum & District Heritage Society Inc - monies 

towards roof repairs

1,595.00

Cr Michelle Byrne
04.08.23 Burrum District Community Men's Shed - monies towards 

tools

1,000.00

17.08.23 Howard Fishing Club Inc - monies towards the purchase of 

a trophy cabinet

300.00

30.10.23 Burrum Heads Community Association Inc - monies 

towards a report from an engineer

1,930.00

31.10.23 Maryborough District Cricket Club Association - monies 

towards New Years Eve Event

500.00

17.11.23 Burrum Heads Neighbourhood Centre Inc - monies 

towards signage for community op shop

1,408.00

TOTAL 7,733.00

11.07.23 St Helens State School P&C Association - monies towards 

signage

400.00

17.08.23 Pialba Scout Group - monies towards the purchase of IT

equipment

272.73

05.10.23 Maryborough District Cricket Association Inc - monies 

towards hire of equipment

829.32

16.10.23 The Maryborough & District Community on the Ageing Inc -

monies towards catering

300.00

02.11.23 Lupton Park Community Garden Association Inc - monies 

towards signage and a fan

649.12

31.10.23 Maryborough District Cricket Club Association - monies 

towards New Years Eve Event

500.00

02.11.23 Maryborough Horticultural Society Inc - monies towards 

flyers and signage

500.00

17.11.23 Tiaro State School P&C Association - monies towards the 

Tiaro Bulls and Barrels event

500.00

17.11.23 Fraser Coast Independent Riders Inc - monies towards 

Traffic Control during Toy Run

250.00

17.11.23 Fraser Coast Independent Riders Inc - monie towards 

catering during the Toy Run

260.25

12.12.23 Nikenbah Historical Railway Village Inc - monies towards 

the erection of the shed

300.00

12.12.23 Bauple Band Hall - monies towards painting the hall 300.00

21.12.23 Boonooroo & District Sport and Recreation Association Inc - 

monies towards the purchase of soccer nets

300.00

21.12.23 Tinana Football Club Inc - Monies towards an event for the 

youth

300.00

21.12.23 Maryborough Military Aviation Museum Asscociation Inc - 

monies towards a shipping container on leased land at the 

Maryborough Airport

1,500.00

18.04.24 Lupton Park Community Garden Association Inc - monies 

towards upgrades

571.58

TOTAL 7,733.00

Cr James Hansen

Cr Paul Truscott



OPERATIONAL

DISCRETIONARY FUNDS 2023-24 

$7,733 each Councillor

Councillor Date  funds allocated Projects Approved as at  30 June 2024 Amount Approved

11.07.23 Poona Community Progress Association - monies to go 

towards composting project

1,064.00

17.08.23 Pialba Scout Group - monies towards the purchase of IT

equipment

272.73

11.09.23 Point Lookout Croquet Club - monies towards the 

maintenance of the lawn during the tournament

450.00

16.10.23 The Maryborough & District Community on the Ageing Inc - 

monies towards catering

250.00

23.10.23 Carramar Community Preschool & Kindergarten - monies 

towards new signage, flags and banners

500.00

31.10.23 Maryborough District Cricket Club Association - monies 

towards New Years Eve Event

500.00

02.11.23 Maryborough Hotircultural Society Inc - monies towards

flyers and signage

500.00

17.11.23 Tiaro State School P&C Association - monies towards the 

Tiaro Bulls and Barrels event

400.00

17.11.23 Fraser Coast Independent Riders Inc - monie towards 

catering during the Toy Run

260.25

01.12.23 Boonooroo Progress Association Inc - monies towards the 

Boonooroo Tuan Christmas Event

315.33

21.12.23 Boonooroo & District Sport and Recreation Association Inc - 

monies towards the purchase of soccer nets

800.00

21.12.23 Maryborough Military Aviation Museum Asscociation Inc - 

monies towards a shipping container on leased land at the 

Maryborough Airport

1,500.00

18.04.24 Glenwood Rural Fire Brigade - monies towards the 

purchase of equipment

52.20

03.05.24 St Helens State School P&C Association - monies towards 

face painting at the Family Field Day in August 2024

326.00

21.05.24 Albert State School - monies towards the Under'8 Day 300.00

TOTAL 7,490.51

11.07.23 Glenwood (QLD) Wildlife Awareness Inc - monies towards 

the purchase of equipment

299.00

28.07.23 St John's Anglican Parish Hervey Bay - monies towards the 

purchase of a bench

150.00

18.07.23 Pialba Scout Group - monies towards the purchase of IT

equipment

227.27

16.10.23 The Maryborough & District Community on the Ageing Inc - 

monies towards catering

250.00

31.10.23 Maryborough District Cricket Club Association - monies 

towards New Years Eve Event

500.00

17.11.23 Tiaro State School P&C Association - monies towards the 

Tiaro Bulls and Barrels event

500.00

17.11.23 Fraser Coast Independent Riders Inc - monies towards 

Traffic Control during Toy Run

200.00

17.11.23 Glenwood Community Centre Inc - monies towards the 

purchase of kitchen equipment

92.00

Cr Daniel Sanderson

Cr Phil Truscott



OPERATIONAL

DISCRETIONARY FUNDS 2023-24 

$7,733 each Councillor

Councillor Date  funds allocated Projects Approved as at  30 June 2024 Amount Approved

01.12.23 Bauple Scout Group - monies towards the purchase of 

equipment

451.77

12.12.23 Hervey Bay Pickleball Club Inc - monies towards the 

purchase of equipment

200.00

12.12.23 Glenwood Wildlife Awareness Inc - monies 

towardsprinting of community maps for flora and fauna

88.00

12.12.23 Bauple Band Hall - monies towards painting the hall 2,400.00

21.12.23 Boonooroo & District Sport and Recreation Association Inc - 

monies towards the purchase of soccer nets

300.00

21.12.23 Tinana Football Club Inc - Monies towards an event for the 

youth

1,200.00

21.12.23 Maryborough Military Aviation Museum Asscociation Inc - 

monies towards a shipping container on leased land at the 

Maryborough Airport

500.00

18.04.24 Glenwood Rural Fire Brigade - monies to purchase 

equipment

342.49

TOTAL 7,700.53

18.07.23 Fraser Coast Anglican College - monies towards traffic 

management for Year 12 formal

350.00

23.10.23 Fraser Coast Hospice - monies towards purchase of 

equipment

908.18

Cr Jan Hegge
17.11.23 Fraser Coast Independent Riders Inc - monies towards 

Traffic Control during Toy Run

500.00

Cr John Weiland

12.12.23 Riverheads Progress Association - monies towards

purchase and installation of security cameras on the hall

949.00

12.12.23 Bauple Band Hall - monies towards painting the hall 500.00

19.12.23 Booral Community Association Inc - monies toward the 

purchase of IT equipment

3,106.31

21.12.23 Maryborough Military Aviation Museum Asscociation Inc - 

monies towards a shipping container on leased land at the 

Maryborough Airport

500.00

11.06.24 We Care 2 Inc - monies towards the purchase of kitchen 

equipment

361.82

11.06.24 Hervey Bay Neighbourhood Centre - monies towards 

FestABLE event

500.00

TOTAL 7,675.31

05.10.23 Fraser Coast Bromeliad Society Inc - monies towards 

signage

1,300.00

31.10.23 Maryborough District Cricket Club Association - monies 

towards New Years Eve Event

500.00

17.11.23 Fraser Coast Independent Riders Inc - monies towards 

Traffic Control during Toy Run

250.00

12.12.23 Nikenbah Historical Railway Village Inc - monies towards 

the erection of the shed

1,000.00

12.12.23 Bauple Band Hall - monies towards painting the hall 500.00

03.05.24 Crime Stoppers Queensland Ltd - monies towards printing 

brochures

1,000.00

Cr Darren Everard

Cr Denis Chapman



OPERATIONAL

DISCRETIONARY FUNDS 2023-24 

$7,733 each Councillor

Councillor Date  funds allocated Projects Approved as at  30 June 2024 Amount Approved

17.05.24 We've got you foundation - monies towards merchandise 

for the 4WD Expo

500.00

17.05.24 Bauple Progress Association Inc - monies towards the 

purchase of prizes for the Art Competition

400.00

17.05.24 Calliope Sliders Reining Horse Club - monies towards the 

Reining Event at the Maryborough Showgrounds

600.00

11.06.24 Bauple Progress Association Inc - monies towards  flyers 400.00

11.06.24 Burrum District Community Men's shed - monies towards 

purchase of building materials

481.00

TOTAL 6,931.00

28.07.23 St John's Anglican Parish Hervey Bay - monies towards the 

purchase of a bench

150.00

17.08.23 Pialba Scout Group - monies towards the purchase of IT

equipment

1,210.72

Cr Michelle Govers
17.08.23 We've Got You Foundation - monies towards the Event 

Feestable to support the disabled community

500.00

05.10.23 Toogoom and District Community Association - monies 

towards catering for Senior Citizens Day

500.00

16.10.23 The Maryborough & District Community on the Ageing Inc - 

monies towards catering

200.00

31.10.23 Maryborough District Cricket Club Association - monies 

towards New Years Eve Event

300.00

17.11.23 Fraser Coast Independent Riders Inc - monies towards 

Traffic Control during Toy Run

250.00

12.12.23 Toogoom & District Community Association - monies 

towards the Seniors Day Event

500.00

12.12.23 Nikenbah Historical Railway Village Inc - monies towards 

the erection of the shed

1,000.00

12.12.23 Toogoom & District Community Association - monies 

towards the Easter Fair 2024

500.00

12.12.23 Hervey Bay Pickleball Club Inc - monies towards the 

purchase of equipment

1,000.00

21.12.23 Maryborough Military Aviation Museum Asscociation Inc - 

monies towards a shipping container on leased land at the 

Maryborough Airport

500.00

03.06.24 Zonta Club of Hervey Bay Inc - monies towards office 

equipment

1,122.00

TOTAL 7,732.72

03.07.23 9th Battalion Ceremonial Guard Inc monies towards 

the purchase of army greens
1,593.16

Cr Sara Faraj
01.11.23 Fraser Coast Hospice -monies towards 2 electric hotbag 

blanket warmers

1,442.00

08.11.23 Pialba Bowls Club - monies towards catering for an event 500.00

17.11.23 Fraser Coast Independent Riders Inc - monies towards 

Traffic Control during Toy Run

250.00

12.12.23 Meals on Wheels Fraser Community - monies towards 

catering

2,000.00

Cr Jade Wellings

Cr David Lee



OPERATIONAL

DISCRETIONARY FUNDS 2023-24 

$7,733 each Councillor

Councillor Date  funds allocated Projects Approved as at  30 June 2024 Amount Approved

12.12.23 Bauple Band Hall - monies towards painting the hall 300.00

21.12.23 Kindness Works - monies towards the purchase and install 

of hot water system

1,000.00

03.06.24 Bayside Transformations Pty Ltd - monies towards building 

equipment

500.00

TOTAL 7,585.16

08.09.23 Wide Bay Sports Academy - monies towards the Pialba 

Skate Boarding competition in November 2023

5,000.00

16.10.23 The Maryborough & District Community on the Ageing Inc - 

monies towards catering

500.00

12.12.23 Fraser Coasters Wheelchair Basketball Club Inc - monies

towards the purchase of basketballs

900.00

12.12.23 Bauple Band Hall - monies towards painting the hall 500.00

14..06.24 Hervey Bay Pickleball Club Inc - monies towards the

purchase of medals

833.00

TOTAL 7,733.00

17.08.23 Pialba Scout Group - monies towards the purchase of IT

equipment

227.27

05.10.23 Hervey Bay State High School P&C Asociation - monies 

towards hire of waste bins for Swap Meet

576.36

Cr Lachlan Cosgrove

12.12.23 Friends of Vernon Conversation Park - monies towards 

equipment

774.00

12.12.23 Bauple Band Hall - monies towards painting the hall 500.00

21.12.23 Kindess Works - monies toward perishables and non 

perishable items for the homeless

1,000.00

17.05.24 We've got you foundation - monies towards the purchase 

of merchandise for the 4WD Expo

250.00

17.05.24 Condy Park Pre School & Kindergarten Association Inc - 

monies towards Teddy Bears Picnic

1,000.00

17.05.24 Tiaro & District Landcare - monies towards the Tiaro Field 

Day

1,500.00

04.06.24 Hervey Bay Womens Shed Inc - monies towards the 

purchase of equipment

973.00

11.06.24 Fraser Coast Community Radio Inc - monies towards the 

purchase of equipment

900.00

TOTAL 7,700.63

Cr Zane O'Keefe

04.08.23 Urangan Bowls Club - monies towards event men's carnival 1,200.00

12.12.23 Hervey Bay Pickleball Club Inc - monies towards the 

purchase of equipment

2,000.00

21.12.23

Hervey Bay Little Athletics - monies towards the Little 

Athletics Championship 2024 1,500.00

18.04.24

Pensioners Social Indoor Bowls Club - monies towards 

purchase of shirts 707.34

18.04.24

Glenwood Rural Fire Brigade - monies toward the purchase 

of equipment 104.40

Mayor  George Seymour

Cr David Lewis



OPERATIONAL

DISCRETIONARY FUNDS 2023-24 

$7,733 each Councillor

Councillor Date  funds allocated Projects Approved as at  30 June 2024 Amount Approved

17.05.24

Tiaro & District Landcare - monies towards the Tiaro Field 

Day 500.00

TOTAL 6,011.74


